
Writes like pen on paper



2. STYLUS

1.ERASE BUTTON

STYLUS CLIP

3. WRITING SURFACE

1. Bouton d’effacement
2. Stylet
3. Surface d’écriture
1. Botón de borrado
2. Estilete
3. Superficie de escritura

Kit magnétique - Pour de meilleurs résultats, 
appliquer les bandes magnétiques dans chaque 
coin sur le dos de la tablette Boogie Board.

Kit de imanes - Para mejores resultados, aplique 
las bandas magnéticas en cada esquina del 
reverso de la tableta Boogie Board.

Magnet-Kit - Die Magnetstreifen am besten in 
jeder Ecke auf der Rückseite des Boogie Board 
Tablet anbringen.

Kit magneti - Per ottenere i migliori risultati, 
disponi le strisce magnetiche in ciascun angolo 
sul retro della tavoletta Boogie Board.

Kit de Imãs - Para melhores resultados, aplicar as 
fitas magnéticas em cada canto da parte de trás 
do tablet Boogie Board.

Magnetsats - För  bästa resultat ska du applicera 
magnetremsorna  i vardera hörnet på baksidan 
av Boogie Board-plattan. 

Magnetsæt - Sæt magnetstykkerne fast i hvert 
hjørne bag på Boogie Board-tableten. 

Magneettiliuskat - Saat parhaat tulokset 
laittamalla magneettiliuskat Boogie Board 
-tablet-laitteen takaosan jokaiseen kulmaan.

Magnetsett - For beste resultat, påføres 
magnetstripene i hvert hjørne bak på Boogie 
Board-tavlen.

Zestaw magnetyczny - Dla uzyskania optymalnego 
rezultatu przykleić magnetyczne paski na każdym 
narożniku tylnej części tabletu Boogie Board.

Souprava magnetů - Optimální je magnetické 
proužky umístit do každého rohu na zadní straně 
tabletu Boogie Board.

Mıknatıs Takımı - En iyi sonuçlar için, manyetik 
şeritleri Boogie Board tabletinin arkasında her bir 
köşeye uygulayın.

Kit magnetic - Pentru cele mai bune rezultate, 
atașați benzile magnetice în fiecare colț de pe 
spatele tabletei Boogie Board.

Magneetkit - Plaats de magnetische stroken in 
elke hoek aan de achterkant van de Boogie Board 
tablet voor het beste resultaat.

Комплект магнитов - Для достижения 
наилучших результатов прикрепите 
магнитные полоски во всех углах на обратной 
стороне планшетника Boogie Board.

マグネットキット -  最良の結果を得るには、ブギー ボ
ード タブレットの背後の四隅に、マグネット ストリップ
をして貼ってください。 
 

䭐曄俓件  -  䍉拣到最佳䤓䳸固效果，於 Boogie 
Board 平板背部的每個轉角位置，均設置有磁鐵片。
䭐材兓件  -  为才到最佳䤓䳂固效果，在 Boogie 
Board 平板卛捷䤓每个懻屡位函，均幍函有䭐材
䓖。

ꍽ鞭髬 멙뱭  -  ꍽ鞭髬 걙뱭ꍲ냹 Boogie Board 
몑Ꟊꍴ 鹬ꐩ꾅 넽鱉 閶 뤉骽꾅  騱끥ꫭ끉.

ชุดแม่เหล็ก  -   เพื่อผลลัพธ์ที่ดีที่สุด 
ติดแถบแม่เหล็กไว้ที่แต่ละมุมของด้านหลังแท็บเล็ต 
Boogie Board

Kit Magnet - Untuk mendapatkan hasil yang 
terbaik, gunakan jalur magnet di setiap sudut di 
bahagian belakang tablet Boogie Board.

PerangkatMagnet  -  Untuk hasil terbaik, 
tempelkan pita magnet di setiap sudut di bagian 
belakang tablet Boogie Board.

Trousse d’aimants - Pour obtenir des résultats 
optimaux, apposer les bandes magnétiques à la, à 
chaque coin à l’arrière de la tablette Boogie Board.

Porte-stylet
Portalápiz táctil
Stylus-Halter
Portastilo
Suporte Stylus

1. Lösch-Taste
2. Stylus
3. Schreibfläche
1. Pulsante Cancella
2. Stilo
3. Superficie di scrittura

1. Botão Apagar
2. Caneta
3. Superfície de escrita
1. Raderingsknapp
2. Penna
3. Skrivyta

1. Knappen Erase (Slet)
2. Stylus
3. Skriveflade
1. Pyyhintäpainike
2. Piirrin
3. Kirjoituspinta
1. Viskeknapp
2. Peker
3. Skrive overflate
1. Przycisk wymazywania 
zawartości
2. Rysik
3. Pisanie powierzchni
1. Tlačítko pro vymazání
2. Stylus
3. Povrch pro psaní
1. Silme düğmesi
2. Dokunmatik kalem
3. Yazma yüzeyi
1. Buton de ştergere
2. Stilou electronic
3. Suprafața scris
1. Knop Wissen
2. Stift
3. Schrijfoppervlak

1. Кнопка стирания
2. Стилус
3. поверхность 
сочинительства
1. 䀗去ボタン
2. スタイラスペン
3. 書き手み䟊槱
1. 䂔棳按撤
2. 手寫䷕
3. 書寫平槱
1. 擦棳按朽
2. 屵䶣
3. 书写平槱
1. ꩢ뇑 ꘹뱱
2. 걙멵넱ꆡ걙
3. 뻹韥ꐩ
1. ปุ่มลบ
2. สไตลัส
3. พื้นผิวการเขียน
1. Butang padam
2. Stilus
3. Permukaan tulis
1. Tombol penghapus
2. Pena digital
3. Menulis permukaan

 
MAGNET KIT
FOR BEST RESULTS, 
APPLY THE MAGNETIC 
STRIPS IN EACH CORNER 
ON THE BACK OF THE  
BOOGIE BOARD. 

Pennhållare
Stylus-holder
Kynänpidike
Stylusholder
Uchwyt na rysik

Držák stylusu
Kalem Tutucusu
Suportul stylus-ului
Stylushouder
Держатель стилуса

タッチペンホルダー
觸控筆托架
触控笔托架
스타일러스 홀더
ที่เก็บปากกาสไตลัส

Pemegang Stilus
Tempat Stylus



Entretien - Utilisez un chiffon de nettoyage à sec.
- Entreposez la tablette entre -10oC–60oC.
- Utilisez la tablette entre 10oC–40oC.

Mantenimiento - Utilice un paño seco.
- Almacene entre -10°C y 60°C.
- Opere entre 10°C y 40°C.

Wartung - Ein sauberes Reinigungstuch verwenden.
- Im Temperaturbereich von -10oC–60oC lagern.
- Im Temperaturbereich von 10oC–40oC verwenden.

Manutenzione - Usare un panno per la pulizia 
asciutto.
- Conservare a temperature comprese tra 
-10oC–60oC.
- Far funzionare a temperature comprese tra 
10oC–40oC.

Manutenção - Utilice un pano de limpieza seco.
- Guarde a temperaturas entre -10oC e 60oC.
- Utilize a temperaturas entre 10oC e 40oC.

Underhåll - Använd en torr rengöringsduk
- Förvara mellan -10oC–60oC.
- Använd mellan 10oC–40oC.

Vedligeholdelse - Brug en tør klud til rengøring.
- Opbevares ved en temperatur på -10oC–60oC.
- Anvendes ved en temperatur på 10oC–40oC.

Avertissements - N’appuyez pas trop fort; n’utilisez pas 
d’outil susceptible d’endommager la surface d’écriture.
- La tablette ne peut être connecté à un ordinateur ni 
enregistrer d’images. 
- Ne plongez pas la tablette dans l’eau. 
- N’exposez pas la tablette à la lumière du soleil pendant 
des périodes prolongées. 

Advertencias - No ejerza demasiada presión ni use una 
herramienta que pudiera dañar la superficie de 
escritura.
- La tableta no se conecta a una computadora ni puede 
guardar imágenes.
- No sumerja la tableta en agua.
- No exponga la tableta a la luz solar por tiempo 
prolongado.

Warnungen - Keinen zu großen Druck anwenden oder 
Werkzeuge benutzen, die die Schreiboberfläche 
beschädigen könnten.
- Kein Anschluss des Tabletts an einem Computer und 
Speichern von Bildern möglich.
- Tablett nicht in Wasser eintauchen.
- Tablett nicht über längere Zeit Sonnenlicht aussetzen.

Avvertenze - Non applicare pressione estrema né usare 
alcun attrezzo che potrebbe danneggiare la superficie di 
scrittura.
- Il tablet si non collega a un computer e non può salvare 
immagini.
- Non immergere il tablet nell’acqua.
- Non esporre  il tablet alla luce del sole prolungata.

Advertências - Não pressione demasiado nem utilize 
outros objectos que possam danificar a superfície de 
escrita.
- Não é possível ligar o tablet a um computador, nem 
gravar imagens.
- Não mergulhe o tablet na água.
- Não exponha prolongadamente o tablet à luz solar.

Varningar - Applicera inte extremt tryck eller bruk av 
verktyg som kan skada skrivytan.
- Plattan kan inte kopplas till en dator och kan inte spara 
bilder.
- Nedsänk inte plattan i vatten

Kunnossapito - Käytä kuivaa puhdistus kangasta.
- Säilytä välillä -10oC–60oC.
- Käytä välillä 10oC–40oC.

Vedlikehold - Bruk en tørr rengjøringsklut.
- Lagre mellom -10oC–60oC.
- Bruk mellom 10oC–40oC.

Konserwacja - Używać suchej ściereczki do 
czyszczenia.
- Urządzenie należy przechowywać w temp. 
-10oC–60oC.
- Z urządzenia należy korzystać w temp. 10oC–40oC.

Údržba - Použijte suchý hadřík.
- Skladujte při teplotě -10oC–60oC.
- Pracovní teplota 10oC–40oC.

Bakım - Bir kuru temizleme bez kullanın.
- -10oC ile 60oC arasındaki sıcaklıklarda saklayın.
- 10oC ile 40oC arasındaki sıcaklıklarda çalıştırın.

Întreţinere - Utilizați o cârpă de curățare uscată.
- Păstraţi la temperaturi de -10oC-60oC.
- Utilizaţi la temperaturi de 10oC-40oC.

Onderhoud - Gebruik een droge reinigingsdoek.
-  Opslaan tussen -10oC - 60oC.
- Bedienen tussen 10oC - 40oC.

Обслуживание - Используйте только чистую 
сухую ткань.
- Температура хранения устройства от -10oC до 
+60oC.
- Температура эксплуатации устройства от 
+10oC до +40oC.

保守 - ドライクリーニングクロスを使用してください。
- 10oC–60oC で保管してください。
- 10oC–40oC で操作してください。
維護 - 使用干燥的清洁布。
- 儲存溫度範圍：-10oC–60oC。
- 操作溫度範圍：10oC–40oC。
冃护 - 仅可使䞷 Boogie 手写板屏幕䂔洁套孔（单䕻有
售）或干抹布扪嫛䂔洁。
- 存储䂸度：-10oC–60oC。
- 扟嫛䂸度：10oC–40oC。

뼑霢꽩 냕덵ꚩꯍ - 麑ꄱ넩 먩ꍡ鲒 뙑냹 ꩡ끞뼍겢겑꿙.
- ꚩ隵 꿝鵹鱉 -10oC–60oC넺鱽鲙.
- 녆鶎 꿝鵹鱉 10oC–40oC넺鱽鲙.

การบำรุงรักษา - ใช้ผ้าซักแห้ง
- เก็บไว้ท่ีอุณหภูมิระหว่าง -10oซ–60oซ
- ใช้งานท่ีอุณหภูมิระหว่าง 10oซ–40oซ

Penyelenggaraan - Gunakan kain cucian kering.
- Simpan di antara -10oC–60oC.
- Dikendalikan di antara 10oC–40oC.

Perawatan - Gunakan kain kering untuk 
membersihkan.
- Simpan dalam suhu antara -10oC–60oC.
- Gunakan dalam suhu antara 10oC–40oC.

Entretien - Utilisez un linge sec.
- Rangez à des températures entre -10oC à 60oC 
(15oF–140oF). 
- Utilisez à des températures entre 10oC à 40oC 
(50oF–100oF). 

DO NOT APPLY EXTREME 
PRESSURE OR USE ANY TOOL 
THAT COULD DAMAGE THE 

WRITING SURFACE.

BOOGIE BOARD DOES NOT 
CONNECT TO A COMPUTER AND 

CANNOT SAVE IMAGES.

MAINTENANCE

WARNINGS

140°F / 60°C

15°F / -10°C

100°F / 40°C

50°F / 10°C

STORAGE OPERATINGUSE A DRY CLEANING CLOTH

DO NOT SUBMERSE BOOGIE 
BOARD IN WATER.

DO NOT EXPOSE BOOGIE BOARD 
TO PROLONGED SUNLIGHT.

- Utsätt inte plattan för långvarigt solljus.

Advarsler - Tryk ikke for hårdt og brug ikke noget som 
helst værktøj, som kan beskadige skrivefladen.
- Tabletten kan ikke tilsluttes en computer, og der kan ikke 
gemmes billeder på den.
- Tabletten må ikke nedsænkes i vand.
- Tabletten må ikke udsættes for sollys i længere tid.

Varoitukset - Älä kohdista äärimmäisen suurta painetta 
tai käytä mitään työkalua, joka voisi vioittaa 
- Taulua ei liitetä tietokoneeseen eikä se voi tallentaa 
kuvia.
- Älä upota taulua veteen.
- Älä altista taulua pitkäaikaiselle auringonvalolle.
kirjoituspintaa.

Advarsler - Ikke bruk ekstremt trykk eller verktøy som 
kan skade skriveoverflaten.
- Tablet kan ikke kobles til en PC og kan ikke lagre bilder.
- Ikke senk tablet i vann.
- Ikke utsett tablet for sollys over lengre tid.

Ostrzeżenia - Nie należy nadmiernie naciskać na 
powierzchnię do pisania, an=i używać narzędzi, które 
mogą ją uszkodzić.
- Nie można podłączyć tabletu do komputera w celu 
zapisania na nim obrazów.
- Nie należy zanurzać tabletu w wodzie.
- Nie należy wystawiać tabletu na długotrwałe działania 
światła słonecznego.

Upozornění - Netlačte přespříliš ani nepoužívejte žádný 
nástroj, který by mohl poškodit plochu na psaní.
- Tablet nelze připojit k počítači a neukládá obraz.
- Neponořujte tablet do vody.
- Nevystavujte tablet po delší dobu přímému 
slunečnímu světlu.

Uyarılar - Yazma yüzeyine çok fazla basınç uygulamayın 
ve yüzeye zarar verebilecek aletleri kullanmayın.
- Tablet bilgisayara bağlanamaz ve görüntüleri 
kaydedemez.
- Tableti suya batırmayın.
- Tableti uzun süre güneşte bırakmayın.

Avertismente - Nu puneţi presiune extremă sau folosiţi 
un instrument care poate afecta suprafaţa de scriere.
- Tableta nu poate fi conectată la un calculator şi nu 
poate salva imaginile
- Nu introduceţi tableta în apă.
- Nu expuneţi tableta la soare timp îndelungat.

Waarschuwingen - Oefen geen overmatige druk uit en 
gebruik geen instrumenten die het schrijfoppervlak 
kunnen beschadigen.
- De tablet kan niet worden aangesloten op een 
computer en kan geen afbeeldingen opslaan.
- Dompel de tablet niet in water onder.
- Stel de tablet niet langdurig aan zonlicht bloot.

Предупреждения - Не прилагайте чрезмерное 
давление и не используйте какие-либо другие 
инструменты, которые могут повредить поверхность 
для письма.
- Планшет не подключается к компьютеру и не 
может сохранять изображения.
- Не погружайте планшет в воду.
- Не подвергайте планшет длительному 
воздействию солнечного света.

警告  -  極度の高圧を加えたり、書く面を傷つけるようなツー
ルを使用したりしないでください。
- タブレットをコンピューターに接続して画像を保存すること
はできません。
- タブレットを水に浸さないでください。
- タブレットを長時間日光に曝さないでください。
警告  -  請勿施加過大壓力或使用可能會損壞書寫表面的工
具。
- 手寫塗鴉板不與電腦連接，無法儲存圖像。
- 切勿將手寫塗鴉板浸入水中。
- 切勿讓手寫塗鴉板長時間暴露於陽光下。
警告  -  庆勿䞷力太大，或使䞷任何可厌损坏书写槱䤓工具。
- 手写板不厌扭接到䟄厠，不厌存储图像。
- 庆勿将手写板䀇入水中。
- 庆勿将手写板栎时梃暴槁在棂光下。



ENGLISH Failure to follow these safety instructions could 
result in fire, electric shock, or other injury or damage to 
Boogie Board tablet or other property. Do not use tablet 
for other than the intended use. This product is not 
intended for use by young children without supervision. 
Do not attempt to open tablet, replace battery or repair 
tablet yourself. At tablet’s end of life, please recycle and 
dispose of properly. During periods of prolonged storage 
the battery may enter sleep mode.  The erase button 
may need to be pressed 10 or more times to wake the 
battery. This product contains a button battery. If 
swallowed, it could cause severe injury or death in just 2 
hours. Seek medical attention immediately.   

FRANÇAIS Le non-respect de ces consignes de sécurité 
pourrait causer un incendie, une décharge électrique ou 
d’autres blessures ou dégâts à la tablette Boogie Board ou 
autres biens. Ne pas utiliser la tablette pour une utilisation 
autre que celle qui est prévue. Ce produit n’est pas prévu 
pour l’utilisation par de jeunes enfants laissés sans surveil-
lance. Ne pas tenter d’ouvrir ou de réparer vous-même la 
tablette. La batterie n’est pas remplaçable. À la fin de vie 
de la tablette, veuillez recycler et mettre au rebut comme il 
convient. Durant des périodes de stockage prolongées, la 
batterie peut se mettre dans un mode veille. Il est possible 
que vous deviez presser le bouton effacer 10 fois ou plus 
pour redémarrer la batterie. Ce produit contient une bat-
terie bouton. Si ingérée, cela peut entraîner de sérieuses 
blessures ou la mort en seulement 2 heures. Veuillez con-
sulter un médecin immédiatement.

ESPAÑOL Si no se siguen  estas instrucciones de seguri-
dad pueden ocurrir incendios, descargas eléctricas u otras 
lesiones o daños en la tableta Boogie Board o en otra 
propiedad. No use la tableta para otra cosa que no sea el 
uso indicado. Este producto no está diseñado para ser 
usado por niños pequeños sin supervisión. No trate de 
abrir la tableta ni repararla usted mismo. La batería no es 
reemplazable. Cuando la vida útil de la tableta acabe, recí-
clela y deshágase de ella de manera adecuada. Durante 
períodos de almacenamiento prolongado, la batería 
podría entrar en modo de suspensión. Para reactivarla 
debe pulsar el botón de borrar hasta diez veces o más. 
Este producto contiene una batería de botón. En caso de 
ingestión, podría causar heridas graves o la muerte en 
solo dos horas. Pida atención médica de inmediato.

DEUTSCH Ein Nichtbefolgen der Sicherheitshinweise 
könnte zu Brand, Stromschlag oder sonstiger Verletzung 
bzw. Schaden am Boogie Board Tablet oder an anderem 
Eigentum führen. Das Tablet nur für den vorgesehenen 
Gebrauch verwenden. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für den 
Gebrauch durch unbeaufsichtigte Kinder gedacht. Ver-
suchen Sie nicht, das Tablet zu öffnen oder selbst zu re-
parieren. Der Akku ist nicht austauschbar. Am Ende der 
Nutzungsdauer das Tablet bitte dem Recycling zuführen 
und ordnungsgemäß entsorgen. Bei länger andauernder 
Lagerung ist es möglich, dass die Batterie in den Schlaf-
modus schaltet. Um die Batterie wieder aufzuwecken 
kann es erforderlich sein, dass die Löschtaste zehn Mal 
oder noch häufiger betätigt wird. Dieses Produkt enthält 
eine Knopfbatterie. Das Verschlucken dieser kann innerh-
alb von nur zwei Stunden zu schweren Verletzungen oder 
sogar zum Tode führen. Suchen Sie unverzüglich mediz-
inische Hilfe auf.

ITALIANO la mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni per 
la sicurezza può causare incendi, scosse elettriche o altre 
lesioni o danni alla tavoletta Boogie Board o ad altri dis-
positivi. Non usare la tavoletta per usi diversi da quelli pre-
visti. Questo prodotto non è concepito per l’uso da parte di 
bambini piccoli senza supervisione. Non tentare di aprire 
la tavoletta o di ripararla da soli. La batteria non è sostitu-
ibile. Al termine della durata utile della tavoletta, si prega 
di riciclarla e smaltirla in modo idoneo. In caso di lunghi 
periodi di conservazione, la batteria potrebbe entrare in 
modalità di pausa. Il pulsante di ripristino potrebbe dover 
essere premuto 10 o più volte per riattivare la batteria. 
Questo prodotto contiene una batteria con un pulsante. In 
caso di ingestione, può causare lesioni gravi o morte in 
appena 2 ore. Consultare immediatamente un medico.

PORTUGUÊS O não cumprimento destas instruções de se-
gurança poderá resultar em incêndio, choque eléctrico,  
demais lesões ou danos ao tablet Boogie Board ou  outros 
productos. Não utilizar o tablet para outro uso que não 
tenha sido projectado. Este produto não foi projectado 
para ser utilizado por crianças não supervisionadas. Não 
tente abrir ou consertar o tablet. A bateria não é substi-
tuível. Ao final da vida do tablet, reciclar e descartar ade-
quadamente. Para períodos prolongados de armazena-
mento, a pilha pode entrar no modo de hibernação. O 
botão de apagar pode ter de ser premido 10 ou mais 
vezes para reativar a pilha. Este produto contém uma pil-
ha-botão. Se engolida pode causar lesões graves ou morte 
em apenas 2 horas. Procure ajuda médica de imediato.

SVENSKA Om du inte följer dessa säkerhetsanvisningar 
kan detta orsaka brand, elstöt eller andra skador på Boogie 
Board eWriter eller annan egendom. Använd inte e-skriv-
blocket för något annat ändamål än vad det är avsett för. 
Produkten är inte avsedd att användas av småbarn utan 
övervakning. Försök inte att öppna produkten. Batteriet är 

경고  -  븑ꐩ꾅 隱鵹뼑 셍냹 늱隕 鮹ꌩ阥驍 ꭅꩶ냹 넺셅 ꯍ 
넽鱉 鵹霡ꌱ ꩡ끞뼩꫑ 꺥덵 ꍽ겢겑꿙.
- 멵Ꟊꇐ냹 뢩뺝뫥꾅 꾥陥뼩꫑ 넩ꖭ덵ꌱ 놵녚뼕 ꯍ 
꽻걪鱽鲙.
- 멵Ꟊꇐ냹 ꓱ꾅 鲩鞭덵 ꍽ겢겑꿙.
- 멵Ꟊꇐ냹 덶ꩡ集꫕꾅 녚겑閹 鬭띑겑멙덵 ꍽ겢겑꿙.

คำแนะนำ  -  
อย่าใช้แรงกดอย่างหนักหรือใช้เคร่ืองมือใดๆท่ีอาจก่อให้เกิ
ดความเสียหายต่อพ้ืนผิวการเขียน
- แท็บเล็ตไม่ได้เช่ือมต่อกับคอมพิวเตอร์และไม่สามารถบันทึกภาพไ
ด้
- อย่าจุ่มแท็บเล็ตลงในน้ำ
- อย่าให้สัมผัสกับแสงแดดเป็นเวลานาน

Amaran  - -- Jangan gunakan tekanan melampau atau 
gunakan apa-apa alat yang boleh merosakkan 
permukaan menulis.
- Tablet tidak menyambung ke komputer dan tidak 
boleh menyimpan imej.
- Jangan tenggelamkan tablet dalam air.
- Jangan dedahkan tablet ke cahaya matahari 
berpanjangan.

Peringatan  -  Jangan menekan dengan tekanan yang 
berlebihan atau menggunakan alat yang dapat merusak 
permukaan menulis
- Tablet tidak bisa terhubung ke komputer dan tidak 
dapat menyimpan gambar.

- Jangan mencelupkan tablet ke dalam air
- Jangan mengekspos tablet di bawah sinar matahari 
secara berkepanjangan.

Avertissements  -  N’appliquez pas une pression 
excessive et n’utilisez pas d’outil qui pourrait 
endommager la surface d’écriture.
- La tablette ne peut être connectée à un ordinateur et 
n’enregistre pas d’images.
- N’immergez pas la tablette dans l’eau.
- N’exposez pas la tablette aux rayons du soleil pendant 
une longue période.

inte utbytbart. När den här produkten kasseras återvinna 
på korrekt sätt. Under perioder av långvarig förvaring kan 
batteriet gå in i viloläge. Raderaknappen kan behöva 
tryckas in 10 eller fler gånger för att väcka batteriet. Denna 
produkt innehåller ett knappbatteri. Vid förtäring kan det 
leda till allvarliga personskador eller dödsfall inom endast 2 
timmar. Uppsök läkare omedelbart. 

DANSK Følges disse sikkerhedsinstruktioner, kan resultere 
i brand, elektrisk stød eller andre personskader eller 
skader på Boogie Board tablet eller anden ejendom. Brug 
ikke tablet til andet end den tilsigtede anvendelse. Dette 
produkt er ikke beregnet til brug af små børn uden opsyn. 
Forsøg ikke at åbne tablet eller udskifte batteri eller tablet 
reparere sig selv. Ved tablet ende af livet, skal du genbruge 
og bortskaffes korrekt. Ved langvarig opbevaring kan bat-
teriet gå i dvaletilstand. Det kan være nødvendigt at trykke 
10 eller flere gange på slet-knappen for at aktivere batteri-
et. Dette produkt indeholder et knapbatteri. Det kan 
medføre alvorlig skade eller død inden for bare to timer, 
hvis batteriet sluges. Søg omgående lægehjælp.

SUOMI Piittaamattomuus tämän turvaohjeita voi ai-
heuttaa tulipalon, sähköiskun tai muun vamman tai 
Boogie Board tabletti tai muuta omaisuutta. Älä käytä 
tabletti muuhun kuin käyttötarkoitus. Tätä tuotetta ei 
ole tarkoitettu käytettäväksi lapsille ilman valvontaa. Älä 
yritä korjata tabletti tai vaihda akku. Klo tabletin 
loppuun, kierrätä ja hävitä asianmukaisesti. Pitkittyneen 
säilytyksen aikana paristo voi siirtyä lepotilaan. Pyyhki-
misnäppäintä saattaa joutua painamaan 10 kertaa tai 
enemmän pariston herättämiseksi. Tämä tuote sisältää 
nappipariston. Mikäli tuote joutuu niellyksi, se voi ai-
heuttaa vakavia vaurioita tai kuoleman vain 2 tunnissa. 
Hakeudu välittömästi lääkäriin jos tuote on nielty.

NORSK Hvis du ikke følger disse sikkerhetsinstruksjonene 
kan det føre til brann, elektrisk støt eller andre skader på 
Boogie Board eWriter eller andre eiendeler. Du må ikke 
bruke eWriter til andre formål enn de som er tiltenkt. 
Dette produktet er ikke tiltenkt bruk av små barn uten 
tilsyn. Ikke forsøk å åpne dette produktet. Batteriet er ikke 
utskiftbart. Når du skal avhende produktet resirkulerer det 
på en egnet måte. Batteriet kan gå i hvilemodus ved 
lengre tids oppbevaring. Det kan være nødvendig å trykke 
på sletteknappen 10 ganger eller mer for å vekke opp bat-
teriet. Dette produktet inneholder et knappebatteri. Svel-
ging av dette kan føre til alvorlig personskade eller død på 
bare 2 timer. Oppsøk lege umiddelbart.

POLSKI Niezastosowanie się do niniejszych instrukcji bez-
pieczeństwa może być przyczyną pożaru, porażenia 
prądem, obrażeń ciała, zniszczenia urządzenia Boogie 
Board eWriter lub innej własności. Nie wolno używać 
urządzenia eWriter w innych celach niż opisane w ninie-
jszej instrukcji. Produkt ten nie może być używany przez 
dzieci bez nadzoru osób dorosłych. Nie próbuj otwierać 
produktu. Akumulator nie jest wymienny. Przed utylizacją 
produktu dopilnować przeprowadzenia stosownego recyk-
lingu. W przypadku dłuższego braku użytkowania bateria 
może przejść w tryb uśpienia. Aby włączyć baterię, koniec-
zne może okazać się wielokrotne wciśnięcie przycisku 
kasowania. Ten produkt został wyposażony w baterię ze-
garkową. Ewentualne połknięcie baterii może 
spowodować poważne obrażenia ciała lub śmierć w ciągu 
zaledwie dwóch godzin. W takim przypadku należy 
niezwłocznie skontaktować się z lekarzem.

ČESKY Nedodržení těchto bezpečnostních pokynů může 
mít za následek požár, úraz elektrickým proudem nebo 
jinému zranění či poškození Boogie Board tablet nebo 
jiného majetku. Nepoužívejte tablet pro jiné než 
zamýšlené použití. Tento výrobek není určen k používání 
malými dětmi bez dozoru. Nepokoušejte se otevřít tableta 
nebo opravit tableta sami. Baterie není vyměnitelná. Na 
konci tabletu života, prosím, recyklovat a zlikvidujte. 
Během déletrvajícího skladování může baterie přejít do 
klidového režimu. V takovém případě bude nutné stisk-
nout tlačítko pro smazání (erase) 10 i vícekrát, aby se 
baterie probudila. Tento produkt obsahuje knoflíkovou 
baterii. V případě spolknutí je nutné vyhledat okamžitě 
lékařskou pomoc, protože baterie může způsobit vážné 
zranění nebo smrt, a to během pouhých 2 hodin.

TÜRKÇE Bu güvenlik talimatlarına uyulmaması yangın, 
elektrik çarpması veya diğer yaralanmalara veya Boogie 
Board eYazıcı ya da diğer eşyalarınızda hasara neden ola-
bilir. eYazıcı’yı kullanım amacı dışında kullanmayın. Bu ürün 
gözetim altında tutulmayan küçük çocuklar tarafından kul-
lanılmak üzere tasarlanmamıştır. Ürünü açmaya çalış-
mayın. Pil değiştirilebilir değildir. Geri dönüşüm ve uygun 
imha edin. Uzun süreli depolama dönemlerinde, pil uyku 
moduna geçebilir. Pili uyku modundan çıkarmak için silme 
düğmesine 10 veya daha çok kez basılması gerekebilir. Bu 
ürün bir düğme pil içerir. Yutulması durumunda yalnızca 2 
saat içinde ciddi yaralanma veya ölümlere neden olabilir. 
Böyle bir durumda hemen tıbbi yardıma başvurun.

ROMÂNĂ Nerespectarea acestor instrucţiuni de siguranţă 
poate duce la incendii, şoc electric sau altă răni sau la afect-
area unei tablete Boogie Board sau a unui alt bun. Nu fo-
losiţi tableta în alt scop decât cel pentru care este destinat. 
Produsul nu trebuie lăsat la îndemâna copiilor decât sub 

atentă supraveghere. Nu încercaţi să deschideţi sau să rep-
araţi tableta pe cont propriu. Bateria nu poate fi înlocuită. 
La ieşirea din uz a tabletei, reciclaţi şi aruncaţi şi produsul 
corespunzător. În timpul depozitării prelungite, bateria ar 
putea intra în modul repaus. Poate fi necesar să apăsaţi 
butonul de ştergere de cel puţin 10 ori pentru a reporni 
bateria. Acest produs conţine o baterie de tip buton. În caz 
de ingerare, poate cauza răni severe sau poate surveni 
decesul în doar 2 ore. Cereţi de urgenţă ajutor medical.

NEDERLANDS indien wordt verzuimd deze veiligheidsin-
structies te volgen, kan dit leiden tot brand, elektrische 
schok of ander letsel, of schade aan de Boogie Board-tablet 
of andere eigendommen. De tablet niet gebruiken voor iets 
anders dan waar het voor bedoeld is. Dit product is niet 
bestemd voor gebruik door jonge kinderen zonder toezicht. 
De tablet niet proberen te openen of zelf te repareren. Bat-
terij is niet vervangbaar. Aan het einde van de levensduur 
van de tablet, graag recyclen en op de juiste wijze wegwer-
pen. Tijdens periodes van langdurige opslag kan de batterij 
in de slaapstand geraken. Het kan nodig zijn om de 
wis-knop 10 keer of meer in te drukken om de batterij 
wakker te laten worden. Dit product bevat een knopbatterij. 
In geval van inslikken kan het ernstig letsel of de dood in 
slechts 2 uur veroorzaken. Raadpleeg onmiddellijk een arts.

PУССКИЙ Несоблюдение этих инструкций по 
безопасности может привести к пожару, поражению 
электрическим током и другим травмам или к 
повреждению планшета Boogie Board и другого 
имущества. Не используйте этот планшет не по 
назначению. Это изделие не предназначено для 
использования маленькими детьми без присмотра 
взрослых. Не пытайтесь вскрыть планшет или 
самостоятельно его починить. Батарея не подлежит 
замене. По истечении срока эксплуатации планшета, 
пожалуйста, сдайте его на переработку и 
утилизируйте должным образом. При длительном 
хранении батарея может переключиться в спящий 
режим. Чтобы пробудить батарею, может 
потребоваться нажать на кнопку стирания 10 или 
более раз. Продукт содержит батарею таблеточного 
типа. Если ее проглотить, это приведет к тяжелой 
травме или смерти в течение всего 2 часов. 
Немедленно обратитесь за медицинской помощью.

日本崭 ここに䯉す安全上の指䯉に従わないと、䋺䌌、感榊
、またはその他の人愺事故、あるいはBoogie Board タブレ
ットやその他の所有䓸の損傷が怆きる可厌性があります。 
タブレットを本来の䞷抣以外の䥽䤓で使䞷しないでくださ
い。 大人の䥽の届かないところで幼児にこのタブレットを
使䞷させないでください。 お客様がご呹愺でタブレットの
本体を栚けようとしたり、修䚕を峵みたりしないでくださ
い。 バッテリーの交換はできません。 タブレットの使䞷
寿命が俑了したら、リサイクルのために拸切な方法で処分
してください。栆期保丰中にバッテリーがスリープモード
に入ることがあります。バッテリーを活性化するには、䀗
去ボタンを10回以上押す必尐がある場合もあります。本完
品にはボタン榊池が含まれています。万が一殁み手んでし
まった場合は、わずか2時栢で摜傷または死亡を引き怆こ
すおそれがあります。䦃ちに医師の峉断を受けてください
中文（僐浣）啴未厌挄守此櫭安全崹明，將導咃䤋䞮䋺䌌、
岇榊或咃使他人受傷或損壞 Boogie Board 榊子手寫板或其
他弰䓸。棳尞定䞷抣外，切勿將榊子手寫板䞷於其他䞷抣。
在䎰人䥲帆䤓情況下，不得帢年幼䤓兒䵴使䞷本䞱品。切勿
嘗峵呹嫛拆栚榊子手寫板或呹嫛值修榊子手寫板。 榊池不厌
更換。. 在榊子手寫板䤓使䞷壽命到期後，嵚回收利䞷並妥
善棄函。在栆期儲存期栢，榊池可厌會拁入休䦯模式。可厌
榏尐按擦棳按撤 10 次或更多次才厌啟動榊池。崁䞱品含一
個侟扣榊池。如果吞歮，兩個小時內會抯成嚴摜傷害或死亡
。嵚䵚即尋求携䣑幫助。
中文（丏体）啴未厌挄守此伊安全広明，将导咃发䞮䋺䌍、
屵䟄或咃使他人受伤或损坏 Boogie Board 䟄子手写板或其
他徱䓸。棳屓定䞷抣外，切勿将䟄子手写板䞷于其他䞷抣。
在无人䥠护䤓情况下，不得常年幼䤓儿䵴使䞷本产品。切勿
尝幤呹嫛拆开䟄子手写板或呹嫛冃修䟄子手写板。 榊池不厌
更換。 在䟄子手写板䤓使䞷寿命到期后，庆回收利䞷并妥善
弃函。在栎期储存期梃，䟄池可厌会扪入休䦯模式。可厌榏
尐按擦棳按朽 10 次或更多次才厌䉏活䟄池。年产品含一个
兌扣䟄池。如果吞歮，两个小时内会抯成严摜伤害或死亡。
庆䵚即寻求医䠦帮助。
뼑霢꽩 ꚭ 껽놹 덵렝냹 黥ꌩ덵 껿냹 陲끥, Boogie Board 
몑Ꟊꍴ 鿅鱉 鲙ꌭ 녡ꩥ꾅 쀉녡, 闅놹 鿅鱉 韥멵 ꜵꩶ ꗄ 
ꭅꩶ냹 넺냹 ꯍ 넽걪鱽鲙. 끞鵹 넩뀭넍 ꑞ놶냱ꈑ 몑Ꟊꍴ냹 
ꩡ끞뼍덵 ꍽ겢겑꿙. 꽩ꍥ넩넍 陲끥 ꚩ뿭녅넍 闅鵺 뼍꾅 ꚭ 
뇑븽냹 ꩡ끞뼩꼱 뼞鱽鲙. 몑Ꟊꍴ냹 ꜹ뼩뼍阥驍 덶뇆 
ꯍꍡ뼍덵 ꍽ겢겑꿙. ꗥ뫥ꍡꌱ 霅뙩 뼕 ꯍ 꽻鲙. 몑Ꟊꍴ냹 
붅韥뼕 陲끥, 녡쀑끞뼍꾡 놶놽섽 붅韥뼍겢겑꿙.녚韥놶넭 
놵녚 韥閹 鶎껽, ꗥ뫥ꍡ鱉 놽놹 ꑝ麑閵 鷕 ꯍ 넽걪鱽鲙. 
덵끥韥 ꘹뱱냵 ꗥ뫥ꍡꌱ 頝끥韥 낹뼩 10꘽ 넩ꩶ 鯁ꆡ꼱 뼕 
ꯍ 넽걪鱽鲙.넩 뇑븽냵 ꘹뱱 ꗥ뫥ꍡꌱ 붡뼝뼞鱽鲙. ꩱ멝 
陲끥, 겡閶뼑 ꜵꩶ넩驍 2겑閹 껽꾅 ꩡꎒ꾅 넩ꌩ鱉 낅넭넩 鷕 
ꯍ 넽걪鱽鲙. 댾겑 넍ꩡ넍 덹ꊁꌱ ꗐ냱겢겑꿙.
ภาษาไทย 
การไม่ปฏิบัติตามคำแนะนำด้านความปลอดภัยเหล่าน้ีอาจส่งผลให้เกิดเ
พลิงไหม้ ไฟฟ้าช็อต หรือการบาดเจ็บอ่ืน ๆ หรือทำให้แท็บเล็ต Boogie 
Board หรือทรัพย์สินอ่ืน ๆ เสียหาย 
อย่าใช้แท็บเล็ตเพ่ือวัตุประสงค์อ่ืนนอกเหนือไปจากการใช้งานท่ีเจตนาไ
ว้ ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีไม่ได้ผลิตมาเพ่ือให้เด็กเล็กใช้งานโดยไม่มีผู้ดูแล 



อย่าพยายามแกะเปิดแท็บเล็ต เปล่ียนแบตเตอร่ี หรือซ่อมแซมด้วยตัวเอง 
เม่ือแท็บเล็ตใช้งานไม่ได้แล้ว กรุณารีไซเคิลและกำจัดอย่างเหมาะสม 
ในช่วงท่ีได้รับการเก็บเป็นเวลานาน แบตเตอร่ีอาจเข้าสู่โหมดนอนหลับ 
อาจต้องกดปุ่มลบเป็นจำนวน 10
คร้ังหรือมากกว่าเพ่ือทำให้แบตเตอร่ีกลับมาใช้งานได้ 
ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีประกอบไปด้วยแบตเตอร่ีแบบปุ่ม หากถูกกลืนกิน 
มันอาจทำให้เกิดการบาดเจ็บร้ายแรงหรือทำให้เสียชีวิตได้ภายใน 2 
ช่ัวโมง โปรดขอความช่วยเหลือทางการแพทย์โดยทันที
BAHASA MELAYU Kegagalan mematuhi arahan kesela-
matan ini boleh mengakibatkan kebakaran, kejutan elek-
trik, atau kecederaan lain atau kerosakan pada tablet 
atau ciri-ciri lain Boogie Board. Jangan gunakan tablet 
selain daripada untuk tujuan khususnya. Produk ini tidak 
harus digunakan oleh kanak-kanak kecil tanpa penga-
wasan. Jangan cuba membuka atau membaiki sendiri 
tablet tersebut. Apabila hayat tablet tamat, sila kitar 
semula dan lupuskan dengan cara yang sesuai. Semasa 
tempoh penyimpanan yang panjang, bateri boleh mema-

suki mod tidur. Butang padam mungkin perlu ditekan 10 
kali atau lebih untuk membangun bateri. Produk ini men-
gandungi butang bateri. Jika tertelan, ia boleh menyebab-
kan kecederaan serius atau kematian dalam masa hanya 
2 jam. Dapatkan rawatan dengan segera.

BAHASA INDONESIA Kegagalan untuk mengikuti instruksi 
keselamatan ini dapat mengakibatkan kebakaran, senga-
tan listrik, atau cedera lain atau kerusakan pada Dewan 
Boogie tablet atau properti lainnya. Jangan gunakan tablet 
selain untuk penggunaan yang dimaksudkan. Produk ini 
tidak dimaksudkan untuk digunakan oleh anak kecil tanpa 
pengawasan. Jangan coba membuka tablet atau tablet per-
baikan sendiri. Pada akhir tablet hidup, lakukan daur ulang 
dan membuang dengan benar. Selama masa penyim-
panan yang lama, baterai mungkin saja memasuki mode 
tidur. Tombol hapus mungkin saja perlu ditekan 10 kali 
atau lebih untuk mengaktfikan baterai kembali. Produk ini 
berisikan baterai berbentuk kancing. Jika tertelan, bisa 

menyebabkan cedera parah atau kematian hanya dalam 
waktu 2 jam. Segera minta petolongan medis.

FRANÇAIS CANADIEN Négliger se suivre ces directives de 
sécurité peut entraîner un incendie, une décharge élec-
trique, des blessures ou des dommages à la tablette 
Boogie Board ou aux biens. N’utilisez pas la tablette à d’au-
tres fins que celles prévues. Ce produit n’est pas destiné à 
une utilisation par de jeunes enfants sans supervision. 
N’essayez pas d’ouvrir la tablette ou de la réparer 
vous-même. À la fin de vie utile de la tablette, recyclez-la 
ou jetez-la de manière adéquate. Pendant des périodes 
prolongées d'inutilisation, la pile peut entrer en mode 
veille. Il peut être nécessaire d'appuyer 10 fois ou plus sur 
le bouton Effacer pour réactiver la pile. Ce produit contient 
une pile bouton. Si avalée, elle pourrait causer de sévères 
blessures voire la mort en 2 heures seulement. Dans ce 
cas, immédiatement consulter un médecin.

ENGLISH This symbol on the product, 
packaging, or batteries indicates that 
this product and batteries must not 
be disposed of with your other house-
hold waste. Instead it is your respon-
sibility to dispose of your waste 

equipment and batteries by handing it over to the desig-
nated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical 
and electronic equipment or batteries. The separate col-
lection and recycling of your waste equipment at the 
time of disposal will help to conserve natural resources 
and ensure that the it is recycled in a manner that pro-
tects human health and the environment. Customer 
participation is important to minimize any potential 
effects of batteries and accumulators on the environ-
ment and human health due to the potential presence 
of hazardous substances. For more information about 
where you can drop off your waste equipment and bat-
teries for recycling. Please contact your local city office, 
your household waste disposal service or the shop 
where you purchased the product.

FRANÇAIS Ce symbole sur le produit, l'emballage ou les 
piles indique que ce produit et les piles ne doivent pas 
être jetés avec les ordures ménagères. Il est donc de 
votre responsabilité de vous débarrasser des déchets 
d'équipements et des piles et de les remettre à un point 
de collecte pour le recyclage des déchets d'équipements 
ou des piles électriques et électroniques. La collecte et le 
recyclage de votre équipement usé au moment de 
l'élimination aideront à préserver les ressources na-
turelles et garantissent que le recyclage est fait d'une 
manière qui protège la santé humaine et l'environne-
ment. La contribution des clients est essentielle pour 
réduire tout effet potentiel des batteries et accumula-
teurs sur l'environnement et la santé humaine en raison 
de la présence possible de substances dangereuses. 
Pour plus d'informations sur l'endroit où vous pouvez 
déposer vos équipements et batteries usagés pour recy-
clage. Veuillez contactez votre mairie, votre service 
d'élimination des déchets ménagers ou le magasin où 
vous avez acheté le produit.

ESPAÑOL Este símbolo en el producto, empaquetado o 
baterías indica que este producto y las baterías no se 
deben tirar con los demás residuos del hogar. En cambio, 
es su responsabilidad tirar su equipo y baterías entregán-
dolo al punto de recogida designado para el reciclaje de 
equipos o baterías electrónicos y eléctricos. La recogida 
separada y reciclaje de su equipo de desecho en el 
momento de su eliminación ayudará a conservar los recur-
sos naturales y asegurarse de que se recicla de forma que 
proteja la salud humana y el medio ambiente. La partici-
pación del cliente es importante para minimizar cualquier 
efecto en potencia de las baterías y los acumuladores en el 
medio ambiente y en la salud humana debido a la poten-
cial presencia de sustancias nocivas. Para más información 
acerca de dónde puede tirar su equipo y baterías de 
desecho para reciclar, por favor, contacte con la oficina 
local de su ciudad, el servicio de eliminación de residuos de 
su hogar o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

DEUTSCH Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt, auf der Ver-
packung oder auf den Batterien zeigt an, dass dieses 
Produkt und die Batterien nicht mit dem Hausmüll ent-
sorgt werden dürfen. Stattdessen sind Sie selbst verant-
wortlich dafür, Ihre Altgeräte und Batterien bei den dafür 
bestimmten Sammelstellen für das Recycling von elek-
trischen oder elektronischen Geräten oder Batterien zu 
entsorgen. Die getrennte Sammlung und Entsorgung Ihrer 
Altgeräte, zum Zeitpunkt der Entsorgung, trägt zur Erhal-
tung der natürlichen Ressourcen bei und stellt sicher, dass 
sie auf eine Art und Weise recycelt werden, die die men-
schliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt schützt. Die Mit-
wirkung der Kunden ist wichtig, um die möglichen Aus-
wirkungen von Batterien und Akkumulatoren auf die 
Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit, aufgrund der 
potenziell gefährlichen Stoffe, zu minimieren. Weitere In-
formationen darüber, wo Sie Ihre Altgeräte und Batterien 
für das Recycling entsorgen können, erhalten Sie bei Ihrer 
Stadtverwaltung, der Müllabfuhr oder dem Geschäft, in 
dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

ITALIANO Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sulla confezione 
o sulle batterie indica che questo prodotto e queste bat-
terie non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domesti-
ci. È una personale responsabilità lo smaltimento dei rifiuti 
di apparecchiature e delle batterie previa consegna al 
punto di raccolta designato per il riciclaggio dei rifiuti di ap-
parecchiature elettriche o elettroniche e delle batterie. La 
raccolta differenziata e il riciclaggio dei rifiuti di apparecchi-
ature all'atto dello smaltimento aiuteranno a preservare le 
risorse naturali e ad assicurare la protezione della salute 
umana e dell'ambiente. La collaborazione del cliente è utile 
al fine di minimizzare ogni potenziale effetto delle batterie 
e degli accumulatori sulla salute dell'uomo e sull'ambiente 

dovuto all'eventuale presenza di sostanze pericolose. Per 
maggiori informazioni sul reperimento delle aree ove lasci-
are rifiuti di apparecchiature e batterie per il riciclaggio, si 
prega di contattare gli uffici comunali locali, il servizio di 
smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici o il negozio ove è stato ac-
quistato il prodotto.

PORTUGUÊS Este símbolo no produto, embalagem, ou 
pilhas indica que este produto e pilhas não devem ser des-
cartados com os seus outros resíduos domésticos. Em vez 
disso, é da sua responsabilidade descartar o seu equipa-
mento e pilhas utilizados entregando-os no ponto de 
recolha designado para a reciclagem de resíduos de equi-
pamentos elétricos e eletrónicos ou pilhas. A recolha sepa-
rada e reciclagem dos seus resíduos de materiais elétricos 
no momento da eliminação ajudará a conservar os recur-
sos naturais e a assegurar que estes sejam reciclados de 
uma forma que proteja a saúde humana e o meio ambi-
ente. A participação do cliente é fundamental para minimi-
zar quaisquer potenciais efeitos de pilhas e acumuladores 
no meio ambiente e na saúde humana devido à potencial 
presença de substâncias perigosas. Para obter mais infor-
mações sobre onde pode deixar os seus resíduos elétricos 
e pilhas para serem reciclados, por favor, contacte o mu-
nicípio local da sua cidade, o seu serviço de recolha de 
resíduos domésticos ou a loja onde comprou o produto.

SVENSKA Den här symbolen på produkten, förpackningen 
eller batterier anger att denna produkt och batterier inte 
får kastas i hushållsavfallet. I stället är det ditt ansvar att 
hantera avfall och batterier genom att lämna dem till en 
uppsamlingsplats för återvinning av avfall från elektrisk och 
elektronisk utrustning och batterier. Den särskilda insam-
lingen och återvinningen av avfallet hjälper till att bevara 
naturresurser och se till att det återvinns på ett sätt som 
skyddar människors hälsa och miljön. Kundernas medver-
kan är viktig för att minimera alla möjliga effekter av batter-
ier och ackumulatorer på miljön och människans hälsa på 
grund av den potentiella existensen av farliga ämnen. För 
mer information om var du kan lämna avfall och batterier 
för återvinning. Kontakta din kommun, renhållningsservice 
eller butiken där du köpte produkten.

DANSK Dette symbol på produktet, emballagen eller 
batterierne indikerer, at produktet ikke må bortskaffes 
sammen med andet husholdningsaffald. I stedet er det 
dit ansvar at bortskaffe dit affaldsudstyr ved at aflevere 
det på de beregnede indsamlingssteder med henblik på 
genbrug af elektrisk og elektronisk affaldsudstyr. Den 
separate indsamling og genbrug af dit affaldsudstyr på 
tidspunktet for bortskaffelse er med til at bevare 
naturlige ressourcer og sikre, at genbrug finder sted på 
en måde, der beskytter menneskers helbred samt 
miljøet. Kundens medvirken er meget vigtig for at min-
imere en eventuel påvirkning af batterier og akkumula-
torer på miljøet og menneskers helbred som følge af en 
mulig tilstedeværelse af farlige stoffer. Hvis du vil vide 
mere om, hvor du kan aflevere dit affaldsudstyr til 
genbrug, kan du kontakte kommunen, det lokale reno-
vationsvæsen eller den forretning, hvor du købte pro-
duktet.

SUOMI Tämä merkki tuotteessa, paketissa tai paristoissa 
tarkoittaa, ettei tätä tuotetta ja paristoja saa hävittää muun 
kotitalousjätteen seassa. Sen sijaan velvollisuutesi on hävit-
tää laitteet ja paristot luovuttamalla ne erilliseen elektronis-
ten laitteiden ja paristojen keräyspisteeseen. Jätteiden eril-
linen keräys ja kierrätys niiden hävittämisen yhteydessä 
auttaa säilyttämään luonnonvaroja ja varmistamaan, että 
se on kierrätetty terveyttä ja ympäristöä turvaavalla tavalla. 
Asiakkaan osallistuminen on tärkeää paristojen ja akkujen 
mahdollisesti sisältämistä ja mahdollisesti vaarallisista aine-
sosista johtuvien ympäristöön ja terveyteen kohdistuvien 
vaikutusten minimoimiseksi. Saadaksesi lisätietoa siitä, 
mihin voit jättää laitteesi ja paristosi kierrätettäväksi, ota 
yhteyttä paikalliseen kaupunginvirastoosi, kotitaloutesi 
jätepalveluun tai kauppaan, josta tuotteen ostit.

NORSK Dette symbolet på produkt, emballasje eller 
batteri betyr at produktet eller batterier ikke må kastes 
sammen med annet husholdningsavfall. Det er ditt ansvar 
å avhende utstyr og batteri ved å levere dem til det rette 
innsamlingssted for resirkulering av elektrisk og elektronisk 
utstyr og batterier. Separat innsamling og gjenvinning av 
kassert utstyr i forbindelse med avhending vil bidra til å 
bevare naturressurser og sikre at det resirkuleres på en 
måte som beskytter helse og miljø. Oppfølging fra bruker 
er viktig for å minimere mulige effekter av batterier og ak-
kumulasjon på miljø og helse som følge av mulig tilst-
edeværelse av farlige stoffer. For mer informasjon om hvor 
du kan levere brukt utstyr og batterier til gjenvinning, ta 
kontakt med kommunen, renovasjonsselskapet eller butik-
ken der du kjøpte produktet.

POLSKI Ten symbol na produkcie, opakowaniu lub bate-
riach oznacza, że nie wolno wyrzucać produktu i baterii 
razem z innymi odpadami domowymi. Obowiązkiem 

użytkownika jest oddanie zużytego sprzętu i baterii do 
wyznaczonego punktu zbiórki w celu poddania recyklin-
gowi zużytych elementów elektrycznych i elektronic-
znych lub baterii. Selektywna zbiórka i recykling 
zużytego sprzętu pozwala chronić zasoby naturalne i 
gwarantuje, że zostanie on poddany recyklingowi w 
sposób niezagrażający zdrowiu ludzkiemu ani środow-
isku. Zaangażowanie konsumentów pomaga zminimal-
izować potencjalny negatywny wpływ baterii i akumula-
torów na środowisko oraz ludzkie zdrowie, wynikający z 
obecności substancji niebezpiecznych. Więcej informacji 
na temat miejsc zbiórki zużytego sprzętu i baterii do re-
cyklingu można uzyskać w urzędzie administracji loka-
lnej, firmie świadczącej usługi utylizacji odpadów lub 
sklepie, w którym produkt został nabyty.

ČESKY Tento symbol na produktu, obalu nebo bateriích 
značí, že tento produkt ani baterie nesmějí být zlikvidovány 
spolu s ostatním domácím odpadem. Je na vaší zodpověd-
nosti, abyste zlikvidovali nepotřebné zařízení a baterie tak, 
že je odnesete na příslušné sběrné místo pro recyklaci elek-
trických a elektronických zařízení a baterií. Tříděním a re-
cyklováním zařízení, která již dosloužila, přispíváte k 
ochraně přírodních zdrojů a zasazujete se o to, aby re-
cyklace proběhla způsobem, který nebude škodlivý pro 
životní prostředí, ani zdraví lidí. Spolupráce zákazníků je 
důležitá, protože minimalizuje potenciální újmu, kterou 
mohou baterie a akumulátory způsobit životnímu pros-
tředí a lidskému zdraví v důsledku možné přítomnosti ne-
bezpečných látek. Pro více informací o tom, kde se můžete 
zbavit nepotřebného zařízení či baterií, aby se vrátily do 
procesu recyklace, kontaktujte prosím váš místní městský 
úřad, technické služby ve vašem městě nebo prodejnu, v 
níž jste produkt zakoupili.

TÜRKÇE Ürünün, ambalajın veya pillerin üzerinde yer alan 
bu sembol bu ürünün ve pillerin diğer ev atıklarıyla birlikte 
imha edilmemesi gerektiğini göstermektedir. Ekipman ve 
pil atıklarınızı elektrikli ve elektronik ekipman veya pil 
atıklarının geri dönüşümüne yönelik belirlenmiş toplama 
noktasına teslim ederek imha etmek sizin sorumluluğunuz-
dadır. Ekipman atıklarınızın imha sırasında ayrıca toplanıp 
geri dönüştürülmesi doğal kaynakların korunmasına ve 
insan sağlığını ve çevreyi koruyacak şekilde geri 
dönüştürüldüklerinden emin olunmasına yardımcı olacak-
tır. Pillerin ve akülerin tehlikeli madde içerme ihtimallerin-
den dolayı çevreye ve sağlığa olası etkilerinin en aza indir-
genmesinde müşteri katılımı önemlidir. Ekipman ve pil 
atıklarınızı nereye boşaltacağınız hakkında daha fazla bilgi 
almak için lütfen belediyeyle, ev atığı imha hizmetiyle ya da 
ürünü satın aldığınız mağaza ile görüşün.

ROMÂNĂ Acest simbol de pe produs sau de pe pachet 
indică faptul că acest produs nu trebuie aruncat împreună 
cu celelalte deşeuri menajere. În schimb, este responsabili-
tatea dvs să aruncaţi echipamentele la un punct de colect-
are specific pentru reciclarea deşeurilor electrice şi elec-
tronice. Colectarea şi reciclarea separate a deşeurilor de 
acest tip contribuie la protejarea resurselor naturale şi 
asigură o reciclare ce protejează omul şi mediul. Pentru 
mai multe informaţii despre cum puteţi scăpa de deşeuri 
pentru reciclare, contactaţi primăria, serviciul de aruncare a 
deşeurilor menajere sau magazinul de la care aţi cumpărat 
produsul.

NEDERLANDS Dit symbool op het product of de verpak-
king geeft aan dat dit product niet mag worden afgevoerd 
met uw andere huishoudelijke afval. Het is, in plaats 
daarvan, uw verantwoordelijkheid uw afgedankte apparat-
uur af te voeren door deze in te leveren bij een 
aangewezen verzamelpunt voor het recyclen van 
afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Het 
gescheiden verzamelen en recyclen van uw afgedankte ap-
paratuur als deze moet worden afgevoerd, helpt natuurli-
jke bronnen sparen en verzekert dat de apparatuur wordt 
gerecycled zodat de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu 
worden beschermd. Neem voor meer informatie over 
waar u afval van apparatuur voor recyclen kunt afleveren, 
contact op met de toepasselijke gemeentelijke instantie, 
uw huisvuilverwerkingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u het 
product hebt gekocht.

PУССКИЙ Этот символ на изделии или на его упаковке 
означает, что данное изделие нельзя выбрасывать 
вместе с остальными бытовыми отходами. Вы несете 
ответственность за утилизацию этого оборудования, 
которое необходимо сдавать в специальный пункт 
сбора электрического и электронного оборудования на 
утилизацию. Раздельный сбор и утилизация 
оборудования поможет сохранить природные 
ресурсы, и его должная переработка обеспечит 
безопасность людей и окружающей среды. Для 
получения дополнительной информации о пунктах 
сбора оборудования на утилизацию обратитесь в 
городское управление, службу сбора бытовых отходов 
или магазин, где вы приобрели это изделие.
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must 

accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation. Este dispositivo 
cumple con la Parte 15 del reglamento de la FCC. El funcio-
namiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) 
este dispositivo no debe provocar interferencia dañina, y (2) 
este dispositivo debe aceptar toda interferencia recibida, in-
cluida interferencia que pudiera provocar un funcionamien-
to no deseado.
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian IC-
ES-003. Cet appareil numerique de la classe B est conforme 
a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

한국어 이 기기는 가정용(B급) 전자파적합기기로서 
주 로 가정에서 사용하는 것을 목적으로 하며, 모 든 
지역에서 사용할 수 있습니다.

1. Equipment name/Model name : Boogie Board eWriter / 
WT13150
2. Registration No : MSIP-KD9-WT13150
3. Applicant name: Kent Display Inc. / 가이아코퍼레이션 
4. Manufacture date: 2015
5. Manufacture/Country of Origin : Kent Displays Inc. / 
Mexico
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